A:P.N.:

003-134-11

File No:

R.P.T.T.:

\$13.65

Total:\$50.65

2022-163056

RPTT:\$13.65 Rec:\$37.00 09/22/2022 11:27 AN

Pas=3 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

GARY B BUTTRAM JR.

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

The Buttram Family Trust

754 Holt Avenue Caliente, NV 89008

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kevin Roberts, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Gary B. Buttram, Jr., Trustee of the Buttram Family Trust, dated January 22, 2019

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST **OUARTER (SE1/4) OF SECTION 7.** TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

1	
Knin D'	Kan S
Kevin Roberts	09/22/2022

STATE OF

**NEVADA** 

COUNTY OF

Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on **Kevin Roberts**.

September 22, 2022

bv

Mannon M. Nimpson

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 01/20/2023)

SHANNON M. SIMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 11-4057-11 My Appt. Expires 01-20-2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow No. .

SS.

Page 2 of 2

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				/\		
a)_	003-134-11 120	<del></del>	1		( )		
b)_					\ \		
c) <sup>-</sup>	·	<u>.</u>		Ç	\ \		
d)_					\ \		
2.	Type of Property		-	,	. \ \		
a).		le Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE		
•		Plex	Book	The state of the s	age:		
c)			Tonas and the same		ige.		
e)		m'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:			
g)	Agricultural h) Mob	ile Home	Notes:	-,			
i)	Other			M			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Proper	ty:	· <u>\$0</u>	.00			
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	(value of prop	erty) ( <u>\$</u>		)		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$3	,317.00	·		
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$1	3.65	<del> </del>		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		\ /				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 37	5.090. Section:					
	b. Explain reason for exemption:						
	D. Explain reason to example		)	<u></u>			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being t	ransferred:	100	%			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS							
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the	information pr	ovided is c	correct to	the best of their		
into	rmation and belief, and can be sup information provided herein. Fur	ported by docu	mentation i	r called up	on to substantiate		
clair	med exemption, or other determina	ation of additio	nal tax due	. mav res	ult in a penalty of		
10%	% of the tax due plus interest at 1%	per month. P	ursuant to	NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer and		
Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable	e for any additi	onal amoun	t owed.			
Sign	nature:		Capacity:				
Sigr	nature:	/ (	Capacity:				
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT (REQUIRED)	ION /	BUYER (G	RANTEE) (REQUI	INFORMATION RED)		
Drin	nt Name: Kevin Roberts		Print Name:		ram Family Trust		
	iress: P.O. Box 1001		Address:	754 Holt			
		The state of the s	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City			City: <u>Calie</u>		7: 00000		
Sta			State: <u>N\</u>		Zip: <u>89008</u>		
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING				er or buyer)		
	nt Name: ( PARY B BUTTRAS	4 JR F	ile Number:	1			
	dress 754 HOLT AVE	c	tate: 🗸	1	Zip: <u>89008</u>		
City	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS			D/MICPOF			
796	· (V2 V LODGIC VECOVD LLIT		_		15: 15D)		